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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/30-contined 

AK 
HO 
HO 
DN 

HO 
HO 
AK 

AK 
CH 
CH 
CH 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

84.22.009 Elephant ... FIOO (CT) 
84.45.001 Grinders, ... drills 
84.47.009 Padloni ... table 
85.01.001) Electronically ... machines (CT) 
85.01.019) 
85.18.009 Electrical ... capacitors) 
85.18.009 Power ... 550V 
85.19.071 Irrigation ... brand 
85.23.011) Thermon ... cables 
85.23.031 ) 
87.02.049 Dump ... 33.09 
90.24.011 Thermon ... systems (CT) 
90.28.009 Barber ... apparatus (CT) 
90.28.009 Honeywell ... apparatus (CT) 
90.28.009 Kent ... instruments (CT) 
90.28.009 Metrawatt ... instruments CH 

NOTE: (CT) indicates concessions cancelled and re·issued in this list with extended end dates.) 
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Item 

18.06.000 

39.02.211 
48.15.029 
84.06.021 

84.17 .009 

84.59.059 

84.60.019 

85.04.011 

85.14.011 
85.22.019 
85.22.019 
87.07.001 

92.11.018 

92.11.018 

Tariff 
Item 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limi ted Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Chocolate crumb, to be used in the making of confectionary 
(one only trial shipment) 
Vinnapas EP 17 EVA emulsion 78 x 200 kg drums 
Opaque D tape, used for joining computer paper 
Spare in· service parts for engine and operating machinery, 
regardless of tariff classification for the Auckland 
Harbour Board tug Hauraki 
Norris, 5 cell, 55 frame, through·feed, woolskin 
toggle dryer (one only) 
One only Autefa stamper loader press for use solely 
in the production of woollen yarns 
Hi tachi Denshi metal dies for use in the manufacture 
of radio telephones 
12 only batteries suitable for Audi and Porsche 
motor vehicles 
High power tweeter loudspeakers under 65mm frame diameters 
Eventide professional audio processor - H910 harmonizer 
Zeno computer digital video effects system 
Componentry for the assembly of a Lancer Boss lateral 
stacker/order picker 
One NAGRA professional tape recorder and accessories; 
IV·S time code 
Otari MX5050 MKIII professional audio tape recorder 
and accessories 

Description of Goods 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

DN 85.18.000 Electrical capacitors (other than power factor 
correction capacitors) 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

10 

10 

15 

99 
99 
15 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

209817C 
208900K 
501777H 
917895D 

480448B 
480449L 
910527B 
480822D 

501049H 
918213G 
440143D 
ll5141L 
931426B 
400053G 

Ref. 
No. 

560574B 

520547G 
560573D 
501462L 

560572F 

540258B 

520426H 

500710A 

520485C 
502209G 
502178C 
58060lB 

502003E 

502196A 

Ref. 
No. 

560700A 

4913 

Effective 
From To 

9/85 3/86 

9/85 8/86 
9/85 9/87 
7/85 6/93 

5/85 11/85 

9/85 3/86 

3/85 1/88 

7/85 11/85 

9/85 8/88 
11/85 3/86 
10/85 2/86 
10/85 5/86 

10/85 4/86 

10/85 4/86 

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of November 1985. M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs. 

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1985 
Price $1.20 44334E-85PT 


