Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/30-contined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods			Ref. No.	
ζ	84.22.009	Elephant F100 (CT)			 209817C	
)	84.45.001	Grinders, drills			 208900K	
)	84.47.009	Padloni table			 501777H	
i	85.01.001)	Electronically machines (CT)	• •		 917895D	
	85.01.019)					
)	85.18.009	Electrical capacitors)			 480448B	
)	85.18.009	Power 550V			 480449L	
	85.19.071	Irrigation brand			 910527B	
	85.23.011)	Thermon cables			 480822D	
	85.23.031)					
	87.02.049	Dump 33.09			 501049H	 • •
	90.24.011	Thermon systems (CT)			 918213G	
	90.28.009	Barber apparatus (CT)			 440143D	
	90.28.009	Honeywell apparatus (CT)			 115141L	 • •
	90.28.009	Kent instruments (CT)			 931426B	
	90.28.009	Metrawatt instruments		• • •	 400053G	

SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions Approved

	Tariff		Rates of Duty		Part II	Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	
ON	18.06.000	Chocolate crumb, to be used in the making of confectionary (one only trial shipment)	Free	Free	15	560574B	9/85	3/86
N	39.02.211	Vinnapas EP 17 EVA emulsion 78 x 200 kg drums	Free			520547G	9/85	8/86
N	48.15.029	Opaque D tape, used for joining computer paper	Free	Free	15	560573D	9/85	9/87
.K	84.06.021	Spare in-service parts for engine and operating machinery, regardless of tariff classification for the Auckland Harbour Board tug Hauraki	Free		••	501462L	7/85	6/93
N	84.17.009	Norris, 5 cell, 55 frame, through-feed, woolskin toggle dryer (one only)	Free	Free	10	560572F	5/85	11/85
Н	84.59.059		Free	Free	10	540258B	9/85	3/86
0	84.60.019	Hitachi Denshi metal dies for use in the manufacture of radio telephones	Free	Free	15	520426H	3/85	1/88
K	85.04.011	12 only batteries suitable for Audi and Porsche motor vehicles	Free		••	500710A	7/85	11/85
0	85.14.011	High power tweeter loudspeakers under 65mm frame diameters	Free			520485C	9/85	8/88
ζ.	85.22.019	Eventide professional audio processor - H910 harmonizer	Free	Free	99	502209G	11/85	3/86
K	85.22.019	Zeno computer digital video effects system	Free	Free	99	502178C	10/85	2/86
0	87.07.001	Componentry for the assembly of a Lancer Boss lateral stacker/order picker	Free	Free	15	580601B	10/85	5/86
AK	92.11.018	One NAGRA professional tape recorder and accessories; IV-S time code	Free	Free	99	502003E	10/85	4/86
AK .	92.11.018	Otari MX5050 MKIII professional audio tape recorder and accessories	Free	Free	99	502196A	10/85	4/86

SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
DN	85.18.000	Electrical capacitors (other than power factor	560700A

correction capacitors)
Dated at Wellington this 7th day of November 1985.
M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs.